# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM474378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smithfield Associates LLC		05/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Train Design, LLC
Street Address:	134 Market Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19106
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2411318	PASTIS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123668001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123368000

ptodocket@arelaw.com Email:

Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89291/0046	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chester Rothstein	
SIGNATURE:	/Chester Rothstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2018	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0032

**EXHIBIT C** 

RECORDABLE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS RECORDABLE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK ("Assignment of Trademark")

dated as of May 1, 2018, is by and between Smithfield Associates LLC, a New York limited

liability company ("Assignor"), and Train Design, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Assignee"), and is consented to by Early Mist LLC, a New York limited liability company

("Early Mist").

WHEREAS, Assignor (along with Early Mist) and Assignee are parties to an

ASSIGNMENT/AGREEMENT dated as of the Effective Date to which this Assignment of

Trademark is a part; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain right, title, and interest in the United States in

and to the trademark PASTIS as applied to restaurant and bar services (hereinafter the "Mark");

and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,411,318

for the Mark (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire all of

Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, and all goodwill of

the business symbolized thereby and/or associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of

Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and/or associated therewith.

2

2922/52474-001 CURRENT/95730785v5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized officers, effective as of the Effective Date stated above.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
SMITHFIELD ASSOCIATES LLC	TRAIN DESIGN, LLC
By: The Fifth Man Management L.P.	
By: The Fourth Man Management LLC,	
its General Partner	
n 1/1/4/1/1/0-	
By: Allewy	By:
Name: Sophie McNally	Name:
Title: Manager	Title:
Date: May 1, 2018	Date:
·	

## **CONSENTED TO BY:**

**EARLY MIST LLC** 

By: The Fifth Man Management L.P. By: The Fourth Man Management LLC, its General Partner

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Sophie McNally

Title: Manager

Date: May 1, 2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized officers, effective as of the Effective Date stated above.

ASSIGNOR
SMITHFIELD ASSOCIATES LLC
By: The Fifth Man Management L.P. By: The Fourth Man Management LLC, its General Partner
Ву:
Name: Sophie McNally
Title: Manager
Date:
CONSENTED TO BY:
EARLY MIST LLC
By: The Fifth Man Management L.P.
By: The Fourth Man Management LLC,
its General Partner
By:
Name: Sophie McNally
Title: Manager

**ASSIGNEE** 

TRAIN DESIGN, LLC

Name: Stephen starr Title: Manager

Date: May 1, 2018

3

Date: